(b) No liability shall in any event arise in respect of any 

Claim unless: 

(i) The amount of that Claim shall exceed Ringgit 

Malaysia Two Hundred Thousand (RM 

200,000.00); and 

(ii) That Claim (together with the aggregate amount 

of any previous Claims) shall exceed Ringgit 

Malaysia One Million Five Hundred Thousand 

(RM 1,500,000.00), 

(“Minimum Sum”), and in such event, the 

Vendors shall be liable for the entire amount 

claimed (and not only for such amount in 

excess of the Minimum Sum). 

7.2.3 In addition, the Vendor shall not be liable for any Claim 

unless notice in writing containing reasonable details and